TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page 1 of 1

VARIOUS Districts

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Chapter 223, Subchapter A, and Title 43, Texas Administrative
Code, Chapter 9, Subchapter B, the Texas Department of Transportation (department) solicited and
received sealed competitive bid proposals for maintenance of the State Highway System, which were
publicly opened and read on January 13 and 14, 2009.

Pursuant to cited code provisions highway maintenance contract bids on a project may be accepted
or rejected, but if accepted must be awarded to the lowest bidder.

An award 1s conditional in the event it is subject to Federal Highway Administration concurrence,
third party funding or concurrence, and other conditions listed in the contract or an exhibit to this order.

The department recommends that the Texas Transportation Commission (commission)
respectively award to the lowest bidder or reject, as indicated, those highway maintenance and department
building construction contracts, with an engineer’s estimated cost of $300,000 or more, identified on
attached Exhibit A to this order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the contracts described in Exhibit A be
and are hereby respectively awarded to the lowest bidder or rejected as indicated therein.

If a contractual requirement of award is not satisfied within the prescribed time limit, including
any extension of time allowed by the executive director or the director’s designee, by reason of the action
or inaction of the successful low bidder on any contract, including, but not limited to, disadvantaged
business/historically underutilized business participation, the contract is automatically in default and the
executive director is authorized and directed to retain and deposit the related contract proposal guaranty to
the credit of the State Highway Fund and to readvertise that project for competitive bids at the earliest
practical subsequent date.

If a condition of award is not satisfied, including, but not limited to, reason of nonconcurrence of
the Federal Highway Administration, the failure of a third party to fund or concur, or failure to meet other
conditions in the contract or an exhibit to this order, the respective award is voided and the department will
return the bid guaranty.

Submitted and reviewed by: 7 Rec ended by:
#_ [~ (L e i A
il {h_)-f-f"‘ J/Zl'/'(.-T hu Ji

Q*( Directof, Construction Division Executive Director Y
‘ 111663 JAN 2509
Minute Date

Number Passed



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 1

EXHIBIT A
SEQ  COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER ———mmmmmmmmmmmo o OR

LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT ABILENE

4002 CALLAHAN IH0020 6032-51-001 RMC - 603251001 0.010 MI 642,105.00 4  -5.29 NO AWARD

608,116.25 NO
CONTRACTOR: D & D ENTERPRISES
CONTRACT AMOUNT 608,116.25

LIMITS: FROM CALLAHAN, TAYLOR, JONES, HASKELL, TO SHACKELFORD AND STONEWALL COUNTIES

TYPE: ON DEMAND MBGF IN CALLAHAN, TAYLOR, JONES, SHACKELFORD, HASKELL AND STONEWALL COUNTIES

DISTRICT DALLAS

4011 DALLAS IHOO35E 6172-46-001 RMC - 617246001 0.001 MI 20,864,770.29 4 -12.78 NO AWARD

18,199,040.20 NO

CONTRACTOR: HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CONTRACT AMOUNT  18,199,040.20

LIMITS: FROM VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN TO WEST DALLAS COUNTY

TYPE: GENERAL ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

DISTRICT DALLAS

4021 DALLAS LPO012 6185-40-001 RMC - 618540001 0.001 MI 553,744.80 9 -24.25 NO AWARD

419,454.50 NO

CONTRACTOR: MCMAHON CONTRACTING, L.P.

CONTRACT AMOUNT 419,454.50

LIMITS: FROM SOUTHBOUND LP 12 DIRECT CONNECT TO WEST BOUND SH 183

TYPE: REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND ACP SHOULDER AND  STRIPING

DISTRICT YOAKUM

4006 DEWITT US0087 6187-34-001 RMC - 618734001 0.001 MI 348,881.00 5 -14.98 NO AWARD

296,623.08 NO
CONTRACTOR: COASTAL MAINTENANCE
CONTRACT AMOUNT 296,623.08

LIMITS: FROM DEWITT COUNTY TO .

TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHTS OF WAY ON VARIOUS ROADWAYS

DISTRICT CHILDRESS

4026 DICKENS 4704-00-701 CBC - 470400701 0.001 MI 650,000.00 3  -1.98 NO AWARD

637,117.56 NO
CONTRACTOR: ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS, LTD
CONTRACT AMOUNT 637,117.56
LIMITS: FROM HWY 82 EAST_DICKENS TO HWY 82 EAST_DICKENS

TYPE: REPLACE ROOF AND STRUCTURE AT EQUIPMENT STORAGE BUILDING - DREPLACE ROOF AND STRUCTURE AT EQUIPMENT STORAGE BUILDING - D




HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 2
EXHIBIT A
SEQ  COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER ———mmmmmmmmmmmo o OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT ODESSA
4027 ECTOR 4704-00-852 CBC - 470400852 0.001 MI 540,000.00 3  -0.78 NO AWARD
535,762.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: VINCENT"S ROOFING, INC.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 535,762.00
LIMITS: FROM 3905 E HWY 80 TO 3905 E HWY 80
TYPE: REPLACE ROOF, INSTALL SIDING AND ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AT WAREHREPLACE ROOF, INSTALL SIDING AND ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AT WAREH
DISTRICT EL PASO
4013 EL PASO IH0010 6189-08-001 RMC - 618908001 100.000 M1 402,665.00 5  -8.55 NO AWARD
368,220.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: MIJELUM
CONTRACT AMOUNT 368,220.00
LIMITS: FROM VARIOUS TO VARIOUS
TYPE: METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL REPAIR IN EL PASO COUNTY WEST AREA MAINTENANCE SECTION
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4007 FAYETTE SHO071 6187-35-001 RMC - 618735001 0.001 MI 442,505.00 4 -20.09 NO AWARD
353,627.40 NO
CONTRACTOR: K. S. & R. MOWING SERVICES, INC.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 353,627.40
LIMITS: FROM FAYETTE COUNTY TO .
TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHTS OF WAY ON VARIOUS ROADWAYS
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4008 GONZALES US0183 6187-36-001 RMC - 618736001 0.001 MI 436,818.00 4 -18.17 NO AWARD
357,447.24 NO
CONTRACTOR: TOM E. BLACKWELL
CONTRACT AMOUNT 357,447.24
LIMITS: FROM GONZALES COUNTY TO .
TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHTS OF WAY ON VARIOUS ROADWAYS
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4017 GONZALES IH0010 6187-40-001 RMC - 618740001 0.001 MI 390,476.00 9 -30.04 NO AWARD
273,167.04 NO
CONTRACTOR: R&M INCORPORATED
CONTRACT AMOUNT 273,167.04
LIMITS: FROM GONZALES, FAYETTE, TO COLORADO AND AUSTIN COUNTIES

TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHTS OF WAY ON VARIOUS ROADWAYS




HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 3
EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER mmmee e OF OVER - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT PARIS
4001 GRAYSON US0069 6150-16-001 RMC - 615016001 0.010 MI 1,020,860.48 6 -13.16 NO AWARD
886,483.76 NO
CONTRACTOR: NORTH TEXAS BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 886,483.76
LIMITS: FROM US 69/75 TO US 69/75
TYPE: BRIDGE REPAIR
DISTRICT HOUSTON
4025 HARRIS NAOOO1 6185-27-001 RMC - 618527001 0.001 Ml 331,860.00 2 -58.00 NO AWARD
139,381.20 NO
CONTRACTOR: URETEK USA, INC.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 139,381.20
LIMITS: FROM TAYLOR LAKE TO TAYLOR LAKE
TYPE: RAISING AND UNDERSEALING CONC. SLAB
DISTRICT ATLANTA
4019 HARRISON SHO043 6173-89-001 RMC - 617389001 1.424 M1 593,961.23 4 -0.62 NO AWARD
590,277.36 NO
CONTRACTOR: INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 590,277.36
LIMITS: FROM VARIONS TO .
TYPE: DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, JOINT CLEAN & SEAL AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4014 JACKSON US0059 6187-37-001 RMC - 618737001 0.001 MI 446,547.00 5 -23.49 NO AWARD
341,655.96 NO
CONTRACTOR: R&M INCORPORATED
CONTRACT AMOUNT 341,655.96
LIMITS: FROM JACKSON COUNTY TO .
TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHTS OF WAY ON VARIOUS ROADWAYS
DISTRICT BEAUMONT
4022 JASPER SHO063 6178-82-001 RMC - 617882001 1.122 M1 449,319.00 5 -0.66 NO AWARD
446,370.00 NO
CONTRACTOR: LONGVIEW BRIDGE AND ROAD, LTD.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 446,370.00

LIMITS: FROM VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN JASPER, NEWTON
TYPE: BASE REPAIR IN JASPER, NEWTON AND TYLER COUNTIES

TO TYLER COUNTIES




HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 4

EXHIBIT A
SEQ  COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER ———mmmmmmmmmmmo o OR

LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT BEAUMONT

4012 JASPER US0096 6181-75-001 BPM - 618175001 1.000 MI 520,049.00 12 -35.71 NO AWARD

334,361.01 NO

CONTRACTOR: PINTO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

CONTRACT AMOUNT 334,361.01

LIMITS: FROM VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE: REPAIR SCOUR OR EROSION AND REPAIR RIPRAP

DISTRICT YOAKUM

4015 LAVACA US0077 6187-38-001 RMC - 618738001 0.001 MI 321,010.00 5 -23.45 NO AWARD

245,743.40 NO
CONTRACTOR: R&M INCORPORATED
CONTRACT AMOUNT 245,743.40

LIMITS: FROM LAVACA COUNTY TO .

TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHTS OF WAY ON VARIOUS ROADWAYS

DISTRICT LAREDO

4023 MAVERICK US0057 6166-37-001 RMC - 616637001 0.500 M1 508,455.08 4 -30.67 NO AWARD

352,507.78 NO

CONTRACTOR: REECE ALBERT, INC.

CONTRACT AMOUNT 352,507.78

LIMITS: FROM US 57 TO FM 1021

TYPE: PLANING, ACP, CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

DISTRICT DALLAS

4010 NAVARRO SHO031 6178-93-001 RMC - 617893001 0.001 MI  1,257,576.00 3  -6.48 NO AWARD

1,176,102.58 NO

CONTRACTOR: C & C MOWING CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONTRACT AMOUNT 1,176,102.58

LIMITS: FROM VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN TO NAVARRO COUNTY MAINTENANCE SECTION

TYPE: VEGETATION MANAGEMENT

DISTRICT DALLAS

4020 NAVARRO SHO031 6184-58-001 RMC - 618458001 0.001 MI 574,738.75 4 -22.52 NO AWARD

445,298.08 NO

CONTRACTOR: LINDSEY CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONTRACT AMOUNT 445,298.08

LIMITS: FROM REF MRK 611 TO REF MRK 615 IN TO NAVARRO COUNTY MAINTENANCE SECTION

TYPE: RAISING & UNDERSEALING CONCRETE SLABS




HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 5
EXHIBIT A
SEQ  COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJ NUMBER e OF OVER ———mmmmmmmmmmmo o OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
DISTRICT BRYAN
4003 ROBERTSON FM2954 6185-37-001 RMC - 618537001 8.264 MI  2,055,615.40 8 -46.15 NO AWARD
1,107,006.78 NO
CONTRACTOR: GLENN FUQUA, INC.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 1,107,006.78
LIMITS: FROM END OF C&G IN BREMOND(RM 598+0.508) TO END OF STATE MAINT. (RM 606+0.772)
TYPE: REHABILITATE EXISTING ROADWAY
DISTRICT AUSTIN
4009 TRAVIS IH0035 6188-30-001 RMC - 618830001 0.001 MI  3,796,331.00 2  13.03 NO AWARD
4,291,073.50 NO
CONTRACTOR: 1SI CONTRACTING, INC.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 4,291,073.50
LIMITS: FROM VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN TRAVIS TO WILLIAMSON AND HAYS COUNTIES
TYPE: CLEANING AND SWEEPING HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4016 VICTORIA US0059 6187-39-001 RMC - 618739001 0.001 MI 576,878.00 3 -18.60 NO AWARD
469,603.24 NO
CONTRACTOR: HUNT CONTRACTORS, LTD.
CONTRACT AMOUNT 469,603.24

LIMITS: FROM VICTORIA COUNTY TO .
TYPE: MOWING HIGHWAY RIGHTS OF WAY ON VARIOUS ROADWAYS






